
larris, County Manager for Franklin County am providing the following statement
1ice to the investigation underway of the Franklin County Sheriffs office.During the course of the normal and customary financial audit (for FY 2009-20 10) conducted by

Winston, Williams and Creech, the Finance Director, Chuck Murray (with my total concurrence)
requested that the drug funds be audited. The level of spending for drug buys had increased from
year to year and because “cash” was involved, both Mr. Murray and I agreed it would be prudent
to have our auditor review.

In addition to the level of increased spending, I had concerns (as did Mr. Murray) about the
internal controls that were maintained. I had been assured by Sheriff Pat Green that he had
internal controls. The Finance Director had previously provided Sheriff Green with a template
(guide) to go by that he may want to consider. (The Sheriff did provide the Finance Director
with a report covering 0 1/06/09 — 04/21/10).
At our request, our auditor, Jim Winston, met with staff at the Sheriff’s Department to begin his
audit. After meeting with agents, William Mitchell and Wayne Daniels, he followed up with
Finance Director Chuck Murray and me. Mr. Winston indicated he was satisfied with the
documentation provided by the agents and reported such to us. However, as we discussed the
amount of money that staff accounted for, it was noted that the bulk of the funds remained
unaccounted. It was agreed that Mr. Winston would follow up with the Sheriff.After meeting with the Sheriff, Mr. Winston requested additional information from the Sheriff

(see email from Jim Winston to Sheriff Pat Green dated 12/28/10) regarding “names of the
Federal and State agencies drug funds had been dispersed to.”
Later (January 24111 I believe) Jim Winston, Chuck Murray and I met to discuss the auditors
concerns. County Attorney Darnell Batton joined us during the meeting. It was decided that Jim
would meet with the Sheriff during the week in an effort to obtain the additional information. A
scheduled time was set but the Sheriff was unable to meet due to sickness according to his
assistant, Nancy Neal (per Jim Winston).
On Sunday, January 30th

(County Attorney Darnell Baton called to advise that he needed to
make me aware that it was his understanding that the Sheriff would be tendering his resignation
to the Chairman on this date. I was en route home from Raleigh. I indicated to Attorney Batton
that I would meet him in my office along with Finance Director, Chuck Murray.We were later joined by Attorney Boyd Sturges (Attorney for the Sheriffs Department) and
Chief Deputy Elliott Pinnell. Attorney Sturges provided me a copy of the Sheriffs resignation.During our conversation, Attorney Sturges indicated that he had met with the Sheriff at the
Sheriffs request. According to Attorney Sturges, the Sheriff had made him aware that an audit
was underway of his department that involved money. Sturges described the meeting with the



Sheriff where the Sheriff appeared extremely distraught, upset. Mr. Murray, Mr. Batton and I

explained that the County’s auditors had not been able to complete the audit where some drug

funds were in question. Attorney Sturges stated when he had met with the Sheriff he was up and

down — one minute saying he would fight this thing. Attorney Sturges stated he encouraged him

to calm down — that if a technically had occurred, it could be addressed. Attorney Sturges

suggested a polygraph test could be administered. It was my understanding from Attorney

Sturges’ comments that the Sheriff indicated to Attorney Sturges that he (Sheriff) could not take

the test. Attorney Sturges indicated that he had advised Sheriff Green to retain counsel. When

Finance Director inquired of Attorney Sturges about how much money — at one point Attorney

Sturges remarked $109,000. I am not sure if he meant this as a direct answer to Mr. Murray’s

question. I inferred that it was the answer.

I spoke with Interim Sheriff about the necessity of securing all county-issued equipment. He

agreed to do so.

Later in the evening on January 30’ 2011, Chairman Dunston caine to my office and I provided

him the Sheriff’s resignation.

It was agreed upon that Attorney Ratton move forward with a meeting with District Attorney

Sam Currin in the a.m. on January 31. Considering the fact that the audit was incomplete and the

bulk of drug funds had not been satisfactorily account for, coupled with the fact the Sheriff

abrupt resigned, administratively it was deemed necessary to move forward and advise the Board

at an Emergency called meeting on January 31, 2011 at 7:00.

On Monday morning, January 31, 2011, I requested Coy Floyd to disable former Sheriff Green’s

computer access.

We reiterated the importance of securing all County issued and owned property.

The above statement is a brief summary of key events up to the Sheriffs resignation. The audit

remains incomplete.



02/03/11

County Manager Angela Harris, Finance Director Chuck Murray and Furman Burnette (employee of
Sheriff’s Department)

Furman Burnette in the office and requested to speak with Finance Director Chuck Murray and me.

I agreed and the above met in the manager’s office. I explained at the onset of the meeting that we
expected his full cooperation with the SBI and while we could listen to any concerns, our discussion did
not constitute an interview (the SBI would interview him). He understood.

Below are comments, statements made by Mr. Burnette to Mr. Murray and me:

Mr. Burnette mentioned the phone and referenced Brennan.

He expressed concern about the evidence room; stated that Ellen had been asked to count money but
he didn’t know how long ago. He stated that he wanted it investigated thoroughly but he didn’t see
anything.

He referenced United Way — stated he didn’t know the full story — funds to be used with Shop with
Cops; stated “we have no records”

Anybody involved —get help (he wants them to get help)

3 keys—Sheriff, CCBI and maybe Elliott? Chief Deputy (referencing the Evidence Room)

Don’t know for sure if Evidence Room back into (wasn’t sure if anyone had gone back into the room)

Vehicle behind the fence (yesterday); roped off (reference to Sheriff’s vehicle)
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franklin Countp

*
OSce 919491.2188 Shedif Pat A. Green •
Hom 91946847fl fl5 T. Knp Road

—,No Combs 27549

Septanber 18,2009

Angela Harris, County Manager
113 MarketSt
l.oulsburg, NC 27549

Dear Manager Hards

I have reviewed all the previous drug buy cases that you and Finance Director Murray have brought to
my attetton and (mmd that al the money we used during that period of time was (or five(s) ongoing
Federal Investigations that are stuD pending and awaiting Indictments.

I must tell you that the $89,500 appears to be high but when you tab into consideration that due
buys at $5,000 to $8500 a pop It doesWt tab long to add up to what we have spent. Not to mention
having to pay Inbrmants (or their Introductions and Inibrmafton. I also call your attention to the fact
that we have 8people working drugs now which Is more than we have ever had before so that In turn_a.SA..

—oi)ternon cases and tee spending of more .m.ai than wêuse to.
We also had to pay out $5000.00 to an Inlbnnant that provided h*nnatlon leading to the arrest of the

Suspect In the murder that occurred hi the Margaret mmunlty this pa year.
I also want to make you aware that the Federal cases we are working and are pending Federal

Indictments against are significant Major Na.tk. TwaMd.us In and around Franklin County. We are no
taflde* about small time drugdealers. These IndMduals have assets that will be seized which will help
offset the expenses we have incurred thus far as a result of these Investigations.
Should you have anym1.requestions please give me a call.

9-

Sheriff of Franklin County
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Concerns ofpossible misuse of hinds In Shçdfl’s Office: Chuck Munay rqpered on
21212011:

in a conversation at the copier in the County Sninbtalkn bidding, (see emaft for date,
December2009) Ill111am Mitchell (LqadDnw Aqent for the Sheriffs offlcq) was making
cupes at the copier. I made a comment to Mr. McheIl that I sure hoped all the drug money they
were spending was paying off. He said “what rots tWkInu about?” I repeated. I hope the
sheriWs office was being successful with the drug money you were spending. He slated to me
thathehadnotgottenanydwgmoneylnawtiileandthattheCountywouidr,otglvehlmanyto
spend. I told him you are mistaken because we had given them quite a bunch. I printed off some
reports showing him how much we had given him. Hefted a loss for words, Hesald that thq
money wan come to him and he Sd — W,ow anwth&.a about 11* monet. This gave me a
red flag that maybe something was might not be right (See email)

I immediately went and told the County Manager (Angela Harris) of the conservation I had just
had we Mr. Mitchell and alerted her we might have a concern. We dIscussed It and LrantScS.
topv office an4sent an email ofmy concep? to Darnell Bafton (Counti’ Ally,) and MaWe
Mavmv Lead peçson In Fin nce.

It wasWt long before the Sheriffcelled Irate to the Cowflv Manaaer (Angela Harris)
complaning about me (Finance Dwect.) that I should not be talking to his guys about money.
After talking with him for awhile, the Manager finally got him calmed down and they bothnved
I was lust dobn nw lob.

I continued to watch Sge amounts of ckug requests go cut the door. I informed the Manager on
most everyone and that my concern was still there. I talked with the County Attorney about it
often and we all decided to ask the sheriff for documentation on his drug expenses. The Sheriff
was furious on how we were questioning his Integrity. Even though I prepared him a guide to us
and sent him documentation of every drug payment we made, It still took him quite a white to
compile the report See emalls on why it was taking some time.

Finally ht Mar 2010. he hand delivered to my office a reconciliation statement of the drug fund
with no baR up documentation. He went on to say he knew I was just doing my job, but ft
needed to tell me some thinus that were very confidential on how they were usino the
funds and needed morepJan usuaf1lietold me that he was working on a HUGE Federal Thzm
hln.LAcs.Oon that *ntired a cocmtr conimiasknsand ftev sen.tura Well that kind of
through a new light on thmgs but still did riot eliminate my concern totally, but felt a r*tse better
about it.

I informed the Cotsity Manager and the County Money of the conversation and we were aN
pretty much ii shock. We had some dlscusaions about it so upon the Managers approval, we
continued to allow the StierWrs Office to request &ug famds and she made it clear to the Sheriff
that he needed to make sure he had pmper dousmentation. He assured hetjtehad4

Maybe a couple of months after that, maybe August or September. a William Mitchell (Lead
Thin lnva-tk4arl swings by my office and tame that lam sioina to be oleassnthi’
surmised of the outcome of a soec Fedesai Drug bwesdoation that is currentS’ b, the
hands of the US Attorney General’s Office and that it is aotho to shock everyone. He told
me the She4ff apoiqqlzed to him a4out rot InfoniInq him eailier aboqi the case and that
&should have trustedlilm. but cbs Feds wanted him not to trust anyone in hls
deca.tnent about this psitcular cpa., ifs wqs iauohinp and canylna on — I thinthe was
reiievedlhatnoi fte knowjvhe,e thtundeivovet drun money had oospe

As part of the normal course of the audit, Our Auditors (Winston Wilams and Creech) provided
me with the Management and Fraud ouestionnahe that is reazth’ed to be completed each
aas part of the audt I completed it and one of the arees of concern I identified was the large



amount of money spent by the Sheriff’s Office for Undercover Drug Fund Activity. (copy included
in packet). Mer discussions with the Auditors, the auditors dedded to take a lock at their
documentation and contacted the Sheriffs office to verify some records. The auditors stateda.
Drua Gun (Uftcheli and Wane) seemed b have adeaaate documerdadoa but It flS 01*
MrampH moqgv. so where ws the BIG Money? The auditor made contact with the Sheriff aid
got some bib, but It sill did not satisfy everyone (County Attorney, Manager, and France
Director). Sheriff also told the AuWa- of a Serve Federal h,n.I&14ion that hirolreda
çowflv ccmmlssic.w end that the case is 4, the LS AttcniWs General Itesds at me
meethia. Auditor stated he thought the Sheriff was legit ShesWf toldAutr that he ve the
money to the Feds. and that there would be no more isive smts of doilws needed now as
the case was handed off to the LS Auomev’s Offlca Even after this conservation with the
auditor, the Sheriff continued to request more Drug Fund Money. I sent emalls to the Auditor to
show he stil requesting dollars.

MeaiwNle, _— kind of get a hi the audit “Jim Winston (Lead Auditor) receives ai nil
or phone cal from a Clwt Jackson. Id.nilMna himseff as a .a.d Federal DEA Aqeat

to PM. Winston, At Jackson told him he ws famular wIth the case hn*in a
county comnilasloner and diet the shedif was nev aornsslve hi the case and could have
went.flanount of dolla’s In that wee. Mr. Winston stated could ft hen been
$150000? .Thcbon stated It could here but that the Sheriffnone cave Iih,i any doga the
—hawKed th.toat

Well hi obtaining this kind of Infonnatlon coming from a retired Federal Drug Enforcement Agent
it was kind of confirming that “maybe” the Sheriff actually spent those large sums of money on a
case and that Involved one ofour coavitv commissionei’s aid have a serious nroblent hi
that one of owcommissioners Is maWv under Federal Thiao lnvetiaSJon. Sheriff doesn’t
disclose which commissioner it is so it kind of creates a new problem Mr us.

Jim Winston (Auditor) tries one last tIme to get more documentation from the Sheriff but he
cancels his appoinflent with the auditor scheduled for Friday January2S, 2011. Before Jim can
meet again with the Sheriff, the Sheriff iInns on Sunday Januan’ 30”.,2011.

According to Furman Bumette with the Sheriffs office, Chris Jeçftpoq the ,eth’ed Fgderal DEA
aqem that called the Aucitoc called the Sheriffs office early on Monday macnina aEhia
about die Shaffl’s ,ta&.,ation, I am not sure who he talked but this was stated to me by
Furman Bumette who Is a career law enforcement officer In the Franldin County Sheriffs office.
so I do not know If Chris Jackson Is Involved In a case or not tiled to cover for the Sheriff, or
what?. Mlaht be worth nursuina.



1 ch.t f%etr&. Pwana QttecAw
jarnin ofthe Sjpfff”s mfrnationj 7 (

It was a Sunday afternoon when I received a call from the County Attorney - Darnell
Baton stating I needed to come in to work to meet with Angela Harris (the County
Manager) and Mr. Baton (County Atty.) to discuss the Sheriffs resignation. Mr. Baton
stated that the Sheriffhad resigned and that we would be going to the SBI on Monday
Morning (1131). After meeting for a whiIe Mr. Boyd Sturges (Sheriffs Office Atty) and
Elliot Pinnell (Current Acting Sheriff) came into our meeting and deliwred a copy of the
Sheriffs resignation letter. Mr. Sturges went through a series of events and basically
stated the Sheriffwas emotional and stated some money was missing from the Sheriffs
Office and that an audit had discovered it

Mr. Sturges (Sheriff Office Atty) informed the group that he told the Sheriff that if it was
a record keeping problem, maybe that could seek help in fixing the problem. Mr. Sturges
stated: The Sheriff (Pat Green) said no you don’t understand, money is missing! Mr.
Sturges stated no problem, he knew a retired law euforcemait individual who could
administer a polygraph to all and find out where the money went At that point, according
to Mr. Sturges, Pat Green (former sheriff) informed him he could not take a polygraph.
At that point, Mr. Sturges stated he told Pat Green that he needed a lawyet

After a few minutes ofdiscussion, I ask Mr. Boyd Sturges (SheriffAtty.) did he have an
idea ofhow much was missing? He stated $109,000 and talked about different class of
Felonies and that this was a serious felony because it was over $100,000. The County
Manager (Angela Harris) also heard Mr. Sturges statement that $109,000 was what he
answered to my question as to how much he thought was missing.

Later in the evening. After Mr. Sturges and Interim Sheriff Elliott Pinnell had left, Mr.
Sidney 1>mstoti (Chairman of the BOARD of Commissioners) arrived to the meeting and
received the official copy ofthe Sheriff’s resignation. Discussion took place about what
we had already talked about We began to notiê other BOARD members that did not
already know. We finally left maybe 9:00pm with the understanding all of this was to be
kept confidentiaL



Furman Burnette:

Came by this afternoon, Talked about Brennan Associates

Stated Ellen Marks noticed the deduction on the phone bill for Brennan. Ellen approached Furman, and
asked did he know about the deduction? He said no, so they went to HM Edwards, Chief Jailor. HM
stated it was a Sheriff and Elliot Pinnell thing. So Ellen, Furman, and HM go see Elliot and Furman asked
Elliot what was this about?? Elliot did not offer an explanation except that they would keep deducting
until it was paid for. He also instructed Furman to take the stub off and put it in a folder.

Ellen Marks came by today and delivered to me the Annual DEA Federal Reporting form that I had
requested. The SBI had stated to me in my interview that he thought you could not use Federal dollars
for Drug buys. During our conversation, she brought up that EH Smith had come to her and stated that
the Moose Lodge and given the Sheriff about $2,500 in cash for the shop with a COP program. She
stated those dollars were never deposited with the county.



Stta0entbVAUaJim Wh,sta,

Concerning statement

Chris Jackson a retired DEA Agent made contact with Jim Winston (Auditor) and stated he was aware of
a federal Investigation that Involved a County Commissioner and seemed to confirm that the Sheiiff may
have spent up to $150,000 on the case.

Th** thb may be wth InvesUwatha



FanmWi Biwne(t st..t.,.

1. Had a suspicion that Sheriff was taking dollars. Thinks It started In 2008.

2. He and Mitchell discussed it, may have approached Sheriff about ft. Sheriff told them MAJOR
FEDERAL Investigation and they sort of believed him. Stated stiN knew something was wrong toward the
end and thought it was fake.

3. Stated he gave the dollars to the Sheriff and then confronted drug agents as to how much
Sheriff gave them. He stated an example like he gave the sheriff $2,500 but only $1000 made It to Drug
guys so that gave him more suspicion.

4. Stated Elliot Plnnell — Current Sheriff— found the cash in the sheriffs chair one day that either
Nancy Neal —Sheriff Personal Asst. or Furman C I can’t recall exactly) left In the Sheriffs chair
unattended with the door open. He got on Furman or Nancy or both about just leavIng It around.

5. Stated they would leave the dollars in the chair, under his calendar and various places In the
Sheriffs Office. Also stated that would sometime Just hand him the cash directly.



Tuesday the Februa t. 2011. Chuck Murray. Mottle May and Elliot Pinneil met at 10:15am

1. Brennan and Associates

Met with Elliot Pinnell in ref to Brennan Associates where deductions had occurred from the Jail
Commission checks from Evercom ($2,000) and Securus ($1,000) for a total of $3,000. Elliot admitted
that he had knowledge on this occurrence and he thought that a contract existed to pay Brennan
Associates. Elliot stated the contract was for Brennan and Associates to complete a new Jail Policy
Procedure Manual. He was unsure of the exact cost, but he estimated that the cost could be as much as
$25,000. He also stated that it should be close to the cost of them developing new procedure manual for
the Sheriff’s office. Sheriff’s Office Policy was $28,000. Main contact for Brennan was Todd Davis. Elliott
did state that Securus had their attorneys look at the agreement and that it was legal for them to deduct
from our telephone commission revenue. I asked Elliot to provide a copy of the Agreement with
Brennan, Copy of the authorization for draft of funds from Jail Commission checks, and to contact
Brennan and ask for the County’s $3,000 back asap. Elliot left, County Attorney asked me to stop
investigating per SBI request. Elliot was called after interview and told by me to not investigate. 58$ will
handle.

2. Missina Eauiement: Griddle. Fryer ect..

Talked with Elliot Pinnell and Johnny Hight about missing equipment. Johnny stated it was a Pat deal
whereby we gave some equipment (kitchen equipment from the jail) to Johnson Mechanical for scrap
metal and in return, they gave the Sheriffs Office the new grill. Johnny Hight stated no money was
exchanged for the property. Elliot had no knowledge of this verified by Johnny Hight. Contact info for
Johnson is: Jim Wills phone number 252-289-0934.

3. Canteen — Vicky Bottoms:

Elliot stated he knew nothing about any check from Vicky Bottoms.

4. Shoe a COP— Elliot knew nothing about the funding of the program but attended Walmart when
the event occurred. He did not take a child shopping. Stated former Sheriff Green paid the bill.



Funnan Bumette:

Came by this afternoon, Talked about Brennan Associates

Stated Ellen Marks noticed the deduction on the phone bill for Brennan. Ellen approached Furman, and
asked did he know about the deduction? He said no, so they went to HM Edwards, Chief Jailor. HM
stated it was a Sheriff and Elliot Pinnell thing. So Ellen, Furman, and HM go see Elliot and Furman asked
Elliot what was this about?? Elliot did not offer an explanation except that they would keep deducting
until it was paid for. He also instructed Furman to take the stub off and put it in a folder.

Ellen Marks came by today and delivered to me the Annual DEA Federal Reporting form that I had
requested. The SBI had stated to me in my interview that he thought you could not use Federal dollars
for Drug buys. During our conversation, she brought up that EH Smith had come to her and stated that
the Moose Lodge and given the Sheriff about $2,500 in cash for the shop with a COP program. She
stated those dollars were never deposited with the county.



Thoc with 0 COD Proarqm —Jolla thop by Chuck Munpv Finance Dlgççtor 213/2014

The Shoo with a COP aroarem for Chrtctmas 201th

Every Christmas, the Sheriffs Office conducts a shop with a Cop program in which they take children
shopping for Christmas. Ii reviewing this program, we have discovered the following: .4Wa
pfPamfrfin County wrottPat Greene theckfort7JtA fpr the mvamptand he casftqd this dieçk a
fft This Is not the proper accounting procedure for handling monies for the Sheriff’s Office. The check
should have been deposited with the County and checks written for the purpose. Also, the County
wrote a check for $2,000 to WalMart for the program. The Sh&ts Denwtmett has stof&d they hove
flO rnc4d. that theyiwoWde to the cmmtv at the twehase on ltc,m front h4l4tSthe Shoc
witha COP oroamm. however, we know the prcgram was conducted. We are trying to contact Wal
Mart to see how much was purchased. We know at least $9,000 was given for the program; we just do
not know how much was spent An tmb,own Ic ifaivone wrote a theth &rnthr to Pat Greet for the

The Shon wRit a COP vroaani for CYwiames 2O

The 2009 .,,ai.rn., is a little man arnwmttle bat has &ues. The County wrote a check to the
Sheriff and he cashed It In the amount of $2,500 and United Way wrote a check to Pat Green- Sheriffs
Office for $5,000 and that check was cashed at FCB as well Instead of being deposited Into the county
coffers. The Sheriff’s department did provided receipts to the County totaling $4,626.90 In expenses. So
we have $7,500 In cash given for the program to the Sheriffs Office, but only $4,626.90 in receipts can
be provided.

Just a note that Kathy Harrelson, (United Way Director) stated, the Sheriff asked her specifically to write
the check directly to him and that Boyd Sturges (Sheriff’s Office Attorney) was with him when he cashed
the check, so she wasn’t concerned at the time. The number for United Way Is 496-0937.
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356296
Vendor 4360 SW. MART 12/13/2010 356296

Gt Account * Envotce * mv Date P0 Numb Description Amoimt

105100440 12/2010 12/13/2010 SItP WITH co FUROThSBS 2,000.00

COUNTY OF FRANKUN Gn Aspen I ra.4ng, P40 27549 Check Total 2,000.00



VENDORS ieenl

TO: FiNANCE DEPARTMENT IFROM: SHERIFF!JA1UCITCHEN

PAYABLE T0_WAL-MART COIWUNITY

WDRESS: —P0 BOX 530934

Cr11: .I..II ATLANTA 30353.0034

con
,btc7n- oV9D 5iIYY2 nfl

SALES TAX
FOOD TAX

DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATURE DATE/
TIN been pm.dr me m....v mcfl’ed by tie Lxi

&FIeciCci*cI

I Franidlri County Finance Director

FRANKLIN COUNTY REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
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21712011 3 \ General Ledger Account Inquiry Pap I of I

Pranidin County

Account Number 10-375-0010 OrigInal AppropriatIon 0.00

Account Description COt OHS SHERIFFS OFFICE Appropriation Changes 0.00

pk.y 2009-2010 Current AppropriatIon 0.00

Start Period I - July BegInning Balance 0.00

TransactIons -4.500.37
End Period 13-PvstClosing

Ending Balance -450O.37

Outstanding Encumbrance* 0.00

Unencumbered Balance 4,500.37

Jni. Type Jrn. # Period Tr. Date Description Amount PD Amount Bud Amount

CR 1013 8 02118110 SHERIFF 4,500.37

-4.50037 0.00 0.00



21212011 fl i-..

General Ledger Account Inquiry hge I of I

Account Number

Franklin County

Original Appropriation 0.00
Account Description SHERIFF CONTRIBUTIONS Appropriation Changes 0.00
F’I.scal y- 2010-2011 Current Appropriation 0.00
Start Period I - July BeginnIng Balance 0.00

Tramactlom -1,287.00EndPeriod 13-PoocCiosing

Ending Balance -1,287.00
Outstanding Encumbrances 0.00

Unencumbered Balance 1287.00

Sn. Type Sm. It Period Tr. Date Description Amount P0 Amount Bud Amuunt
CR 131 I 07f29/l0 SHBRWF-RIBEYES”SHC -500.00
CR 533 5 I IAN/IC SHERIFF-calciidar ad sale -1,262.00
CR 614 6 12103110 SHERIFF-SHOPWCOP -375.00
CR 617 6 12i07110 SHERIFF SHOP WITH SI -600.00(,) 244 6 12110/10 COOk SHAK CATERIN( .2

CR 765 7 01128111 SHER]FF-A]JVRDMEC -100.00
CR 765 7 01,28113 SHERIFF-SHOP WITh: -150.00

-1,287.00 0.00 0.00

acea- d;I. .Cto Vrc7 Bd-1-LI%s.
—

El/en 1%/kr sA/e jbe 6/tA’.0a7S 54i’t

4’r :JL Cp ? 7 Ste euasla

tl/o O4po’

€v4 11/3/1* (-.--c



356066
Vendor 27408 COOK SHAK Ca1’ERI* 12110/2010 356066

GL Account I Invoice * Xnv Date P0 Nwiib Description Amount
10-367-0010 122010 12/10/2010 SHflIPF onzcz 1,700.00

OOWflV OF FRAN)cIJN Gnu Puipase Lcutwg. i4c vs Cbeck total 1,700.00

INo 4%
Pa’9

J4

V



FRANKLIN COUNTY REJEST FOR PAYMENT
VENDORS I Io#

TO: FINANCE DEPARTMENT IFROM: SHERIFFIJAIIJKITCHEN

PAYABLE TO:_ COOK SHACK CATERING

POORESS: 3778 NC HWY 39 SOUTH

CITY: — LOUISBURG NC 27549

REASON FOR PAYMENT:
CHRISTMAS PARTY FOR SHERIFFS OFFICE

!$VPIcE S

cOUNTh AMOT OESRFflON
10487.0010 $ 1,700.00

SALES TAX
F000 TAX

INVOICE TOTAL $ 1,700.00

OEPARThIENT HEAD SIGNATURE DATE 7-Dec 2010
This Insuwnent has bean pm-adted bth. manner
Government Budget & FIsc Coitci Ad.

byviel.oci

Frankhn County Finance Diredor



asec u1 jCi 11:20a Rustin 919-497-0669

INVOICE

Coá

3779 NC Hwy q Saud’

Louisburg, NC fl54

(919)761-3018
(919k 491-0669
Einat tooksn&€eIah_,naomn
Websita wwwtnu&1Iw L

:. ;-‘47!-Date. DeCIeIIIbeVII.20IO
‘,-

•
‘-•,

FrenIdInCaSherfflOept
- “

‘‘? \ ‘c

t
a— 120 ofl’j tE)

snaG $1r2o0.
Itadwwn

______

Sub Toed 51,98000

tCT7.75% 515343

Total Fda

________________

ALL 1WOtSA2iDUZATCWAflfl7Gf( OFSERWCE

Thank ja.jbndo.i*q — to sew yes an

___
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COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

___

300464
WUISSURG, NORTH CAROUNA 27549

____ ___

GEPL PI.WOSE

___

• fla4laI

F-
• one an

01/09/2007 300464 ***9, 000.0
- tactly ten- thousand .M

____

- - - a
285 T IP RD.
WUXSBURG NC 2754V c—

r

r

__

-4-



F4’frav 4tr3 4
Date of Expendture Amount Spent Purpose of Expense Receipt of File

Beglnnkw Balance $ 900.00 $ 900.00
1/6/2009 $ 100.00 cs payment 20090106300 $ 800.00
1/7/2009 $ 160.00 controlled sub 20090101 $ 640.00

1/8/2009 $ 520.00 controlled sub 20090102 $ 1.20.00

1fl009 $ 80.00 controlled sub 20090102 $ 40.00
1/16/2009 $ 7,500.00 $ 7,540.00

1/2312009 $ 4,000.00 controlled sub 20090123301 $ 3,540.00
1/23/2009 $ 160.00 controlled sub 20090109 $ 3,380.00
1/23/2009 $ 40.00 cs payment 20090109 $ 3,340.00
1/27/2009 $ 200.00 controlled sub 20090110 $ 3,140.00

1/28/2009 $ 100.00 controlled sub 20090111 $ 3,040.00
1/28/2009 $ 330.00 controlled sub 20090112 $ 2,710.00

1129/2009 $ 300.00 Cs payment 20090111 $ 2,410.00
1/29/2009 $ 50.00 c.s payment 20090111 $ 2,360.00
2/1/2009 $ 40.00 Cs payment 20090111 $ 2,320.00
2/1/2009 $ 200.00 Cs payment 20090202 $ 2,120.00
2/1/2009 $ 140.00 Cs payment 20090201 $ 1.98000
2/6/2009 $ 50.00 controlled sub 20090201 S 1,930.00
2/6/2009 $ 1,450.00 controlled sub 20090206302 $ 480.00
2/9/2009 $ 7,000.00 $ 7,480.00

2/10/2009 $ 5,000.00 controlled sub 20090210303 $ 2,480.00
2/12/2009 $ 2,100.00 controlled sub 20090212304 $ 380.00
2/17/2009 $ 50.00 c.s payment 2009021722 $ 330.00
2/18/2009 $ 40.00 controlled sub 20090201 $ 290.00
2/26/2009 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,290.00
2/26/2009 $ 3,000.00 controlled sub 20090226304 $ 2,290.00
3/5/2009 $ 40.00 c.s payment 20090201 $ 2,250.00
3/6/2009 $ 100.00 cs payment 20090303 $ 2,150.00
3/6/2009 $ 40.00 cs payment 20090303 $ 2,110.00

3/11/2009 $ 450.00 controlled sub 20090305 $ 1,660.00
3/11/2009 $ 100.00 Cs payment 20090305 $ 1,560.00
3/19/2009 $ 400.00 controlled sub 20090309 $ 1,160.00
3/19/2009 $ 100.00 cs payment 20090309 $ 1,060.00
3/22/2009 $ 300.00 cs payment 20090305 $ 760.00
3/24/2009 $ 500.00 controlled sub 20090324305 $ 260.00
3/25/2009 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,260.00
3/27/2009 $ 200.00 cs payment 20090309 $ 5,060.00
3/28/2009 $ 4,000.00 controlled sub 20090328306 $ 1,060.00
4/3/2009 $ 100.00 c.spayment $ 960.00
4/9/2009 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,960.00

4/11/2009 $ 5,500.00 controlled sub 20090411307 $ 1,460.00
5/1.2/2009 $ 1,200.00 controlled sub 20090512308 $ 260.00
5/21/2009 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,260.00
6/17/2009 $ 60.00 controlled sub 20090709 $ 2,200.00
6/17/2009 $ 60.00 c.s payment 20090709 $ 2,140.00
6/22/2009 $ 2,000.00 controlled sub 2009062209 $ 140.00



6/24/2008 $ 6,500.00 $ 6,640.00

6/27/2009 $ 5,500.00 controled sub 2009062710 $ 1,140.00

7/7/2009 $ 6,500.00 $ 7,640.00

7/10/2009 $ 7,200.00 controlled sub 2009071011 $ 440.00

7/25/2009 $ 8,500.00 $ 8,940.00

7/30/1009 $ 25.00 controlled sub 20090803 $ 8,915.00

8/1/2009 $ 5,500.00 controlled sub 2009080112 $ 3,415.00

8/5/2009 $ 20.00 c.s payment 20090802 $ 3,395.00

8/10/2009 $ 4,000.00 $ 7,395.00

8/11/2009 $ 50.00 c.s payment $ 7,345.00
8/14/2009 $ 3,500.00 controlled sub 2009081413 $ 3,845.00

8/17/2209 $ 2,400.00 controlled sub 2009081714 $ 1,445.00

8/24/2009 $ 5,000.00 $ 6,445.00
8/26/2009 $ 40.00 as payment 20090813 $ 6,405.00

8/27/2009 $ 100.00 c.s payment 20090812 $ 6,305.00
9/1/2009 $ 500.00 c.s payment 20090812 $ 5,805.00

9/17/2009 $ 40.00 c.s payment 20090903 $ 5,765.00
9/19/2009 $ 5,000.00 controlled sit 2009091915 $ 765.00

9/22/2009 $ 40.00 controlled sub 20090905 $ 725.00
9/22/2009 $ 50.00 as payment 20090905 $ 675.00
9/22/2009 $ 40.00 controlled sub 20090906 $ 635.00
9/22/2009 $ 50.00 c.s payment 20090906 $ 585.00

9/22/2009 $ 100.00 cs payment 20090905&06 $ 485.00
9/23/2009 $ 319.00 spedal mv. Use $ 166.00
9/24/2009 $ 100.00 c.s payment 20090908 $ 66.00
9/24/2009 $ 8,500.00 $ 8,566.00
9/29/2009 $ 125.00 controlled sub 20090909 $ 8,441.00
9/29/2009 $ 6,000.00 controlled sub 2009092916 $ 2,441.00
9/29/2009 $ 200.00 c.s payment 20090909 $ 2,241.00
9/29/2009 $ 50.00 controlled sub 20090910 $ 2,191.00
9/29/2009 $ 60.00 c.s payment 20090910 $ 2,131.00
9/29/2009 $ 50.00 controled sub 20090904 $ 2,081.00
10/1/2009 $ 1,500.00 controlled sub 2009100117 $ 581.00
10/6/2009 $ 125.00 cs payment 20091001 $ 456.00
10/6/2009 $ 24.00 spedal hut. Use $ 432.00
10/7/2009 $ 71.00 controlled sub 20091002 $ 361.00

10/14/2009 $ 40.00 controlled sub 20091007 $ 321.00
10/14/2009 $ 80.00 controlled sub 20091007 $ 241.00
10/14/2009 $ 40.00 as payment 20091007 $ 201.00
10/15/2009 $ 40.00 controlled sub 20091012 $ 161.00
10/16/2009 6000 $ 6,16100
10/18/2009 $ 6,000.00 controlled sat 2009101818 $ 161.00
10/21/2009 ooo $ 4,161.00
10/24/2009 $ 40.00 controlled sub 20091011 $ 4,121.00
10/24/2009 $ 60.00 c.spayment 20091011 $ 4,061.00
10/27/2009 100.00 as payment 20091010 $ 3,961.00

10/30/2009 100.00 as payment 20091101 $ 3,861.00



11/5/2009 80.00 controlled sub 20091304 $ 3,781.00

11/6/2009 300.00 controlled sub 20091105 $ 3,481.00

11/10/2009 3100.00 controlled sub 2009111019 $ 381.00

11/14/2009 20.00 cs payment 20091106 $ 361.00

11/17/2009 200.00 controlled sub 20091106 $ 161.00

11/17/2009 12000 $ 12,161.00

11/19/2009 140.00 controlled sub 20091107 $ 12,021.00

11/20/2009 80.00 controlled sub 20091108 $ 11,941.00

11/22/2009 8000.00 controlled sub 2009112220 $ 3,941.00

W112009 40.00 c.s payment 20091202 $ 3901.00

1.2/112009 200.00 controlled sub 20091203 $ 3,701.00

12/1/2009 100.00 controlled sub 20091204 $ 3,601.00

12/2/2009 78.00 controlled sub 20091205 $ 3,523.00

12/2/2009 20.00 cs payment 20091206 $ 3,503.00

12/4/2009 50.00 c.s payment 20091207 $ 3,453.00

12/8/2009 80.00 controlled sub 20091208 $ 3,373.00

12j/20O9 100.00 c.s payment 20091207 $ 3273.00

12/12/2009 3000.00 controlled sub 2009121221 $ 273.00

12/17/2009 40.00 controlled sub 20091212 $ 233.00

12/17/2009 40.00 cs payment 20091212 $ 193.00

12/18/2009 50.00 cs payment 20091216 $ 143.00

12/18/2009 2500 $ 2,643.00

12/1W2009 300.00 c.s payment 20091214 $ 2,343.00

12/18/2009 60.00 cs payment 20091215 $ 2,283.00

12/21/2009 1900.00 controlled sub 2009122122 $ 383.00

12/21/2009 140.00 cs payment 20091 122 $ 243.00

12/22/2009 80.00 c.s payment 20091217 $ 163.00

12/3Qf2009 330 $ 3,163.00

12/30/2009 13.30 spedal my. Use $ 3,149.70

1/5/2010 40.00 cs payment 20100106 $ 3,109.70

1/13/2010 16.15 specIal Inv. Use 20100101 $ 3,093.55

1/14/2010 500.00 Cs payment 20100101 $ 2,593.55

1/14/2010 2000 $ 4,593.55

1/19/2010 3600.00 controlled sub 2010011923 $ 993.55

1/20/2010 60.00 controlled sub 20100102 $ 933.55

1/20/2010 57.00 cs payment 20100102 $ 876.55
1/21/2009 330.00 controlled sub 20100104 $ 576.55

1/28/2010 40.00 c.s payment 20100105 $ 536.55

1/28/2010 60.00 cs payment 20100107 $ 476.55

2/2/2010 3500 $ 3,976.55

2/4/2010 80.00 cs payment 20100201 $ 3,896.55

2/10/2010 3000.00 controlled sub 2010021024 $ 896.55
2/17/2010 40.00 cs payment 20100204 $ 856.55

2/17/2010 20.00 controlled sub 20100204 $ 836.55

3/4/2010 14000 $ 14,836.55

3/1Q2010 14000.00 controlled sub 2010031525 $ 836.55

3/19/2010 100.00 cs payment $ 73635
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Affidavit - Existing Participant
Under penalty ofpeijuiy di. undersigned oMdab ceØ, that they have read aid undentendthdr—’4’,-II-ss tmderS.t1aaj1LICeemetand that the l,&.,.ak..i subwdtted In conjunction with this Documughs an accurateaccounting offinds received and spent by the Agency underthe.hmke andlor 7frensury Qddesdudng the reportigperiod and thatthe redplmt Agency Is hi complIance with the National Code olPeofesslonal Ccnducthr Asset Fodtha
The undersigned catlflathe1%J.Agency lab compliance with then..nLaLnhiadcnreqtdrements oldiefeflowing laws and their Cepemnent ofJustice Implementing regiiations Tide VI oldie Clvi? RightsAct of 1964(42 U.S.C.S 2000d et 504),TIde IX cithe Education Amendments of i972 (20 U$C *1681 etse4 Section 504 of the RehabflltatlanActcflcflØ USC) 794), and theAgeaih.aadonAadi97S (42 USC.*610) wnqj,whlchp.Jil*disotninason on the bails cirace. wb. nalonal odgtdab&y.or agaIn seq fcJIICI acdaeA program or activity. oron the basis ciserhn anyfedemfly assisted education progmm oractMty The Agencyagrees distil wilicomplywidi aSfederal statutes and regidadons pennitting federalbwetlgata access to records and any other sources ofWoemadon asmay be necesisyb dewmlne compliance with dh4 eights and c evapØcaL4e statutes and r.gubtloets.

During thepat fiscal yea: (1) has any court or admlnlstatly. agency issued anyfinding,Judgment or detendnatkn that the Agency Usalmlnated againstany person & groupInviolation ofany ofthe federal dvii rights statites listed abowa(2)ha die AgencyawndInto anysettlementagreement with recttoany complaint filed wilts a court oradmhistmtive agency alleging that the Agency dlsabnktated against any person or group Invldaaon otanydth. federal dvti rights at.tst.s listed above?

Ifyou answered yes tothe ab,le4uestIoacolnpIdeTable I

Agencyd
eet a enpeg.

Signaa

Name Pat Green

fide Sheriff

Date; Sept.Z 2010

S.bsot.teiqukabk9iattgWhe
met. giflgwnka&a.acneflau*a
fl5cuWpmw%s*Sflflneadmmflg
SqSaWe9isfrigr’daFacdc end proqdn

Final hsbuctloiw
Step 1: Clicktosavetbryourreccrds
Step 2: clicktosavein XMtbmat

I
I

Step 3: E-maIl the XML file to aca.submft@usdoj.gov
Stept Fax THIS Sk)PAGEGNLYtoQ02)61&1344

— GovernftigkdyNed

r tU,t
Name QiadesMunay
tder Nuance Mamgu

Date ScptZ2OlO

FQRA&NCYU5EONLY
by_____ 11111iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirniimiiiEntered on

__________

o FYEnd: 0613012010 septenberoz2oloiL22
• woc NC0350000 Agenqc FmnldIn County ShaWsOffice Phone 919.496-21 86

Stat NC ContactPat6reen LINt—
Pig. 5 of S AprIl 20*0
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‘Winston, Williams, Creech,
Evans & Company, LLP

Certified Public Accountants

we—

James P. Winston H, CPA
Gary L. Williams, CPA

Leonard R. Creech, Jr. CPA
Carleen P. Evans, CPA

Jennifer T. Reese, CPA

MANAGEMENT QUESTIONNAIRE

Entity Name:

Completed By:

Signature:

Title:

Date:

NC—

7Jf ._ ,c
,

s,,. c..

As part of generally accepted auditing standards, we are required to make certain
inquiries of management related to various topics and issues.

Please respond to the following questions. If you need additional explanation regarding
any of the inquiries, please do not hesitate to ask. Please describe or explain answers
when necessary.

Related Party Transactions

Related parties are considered Board members and their families and members of
management and their families.

Some examples of common types of transactions with related parties are: sales,
purchases, transfers of real and personal property, services received or fbrnished, use of
property and equipment by lease or otherwise, borrowings and lendings, maintenance of
certain bank accounts.

I. Are you aware of any related party transactions during the year?

102 W. Spring Street P.O. Box 1366 Oxford, NC 27565 (919) 693-5196 hx (919) 693-7614

=— AudIt Qasilty CSIt&a
‘vww.wwcccPa.coIfl

(.Ln,iL cMcr..,
a-Q_ (v2L.)-



.
Subsequent Events

Subsequent events are events that occurred after year-end but prior to issuance of the
financial statements.

1. Are you aware of any significant events that arose after year end?

ut (v46 phas Jo tcjc-c t,fo 974t’//ctn

61o• t3’nh &r &d /, 2-°’o

Risks and Uncertainties

1. Are you aware of any estimates that have been included in the preparation of
year-end financial statements?

A/c

2. Are you aware of any concentrations that the entity has? (Concentrations may
include significant transactions with a supplier, customer, source of revenue, or
labor resources that may be limited.)



Commitments or Contingencies

1. Describe contracts or agreements that the entity is a party to, which may include
leases, construction commitments, or purchase commitments. (Please attach
copies of each contract or agreement)

2. Are you aware of any pending or threatened litigation or unasserted claims against
the entity?

7% 4114 in 4
(e54i’cIeS q.LpwoSl- 000 t.c-c.J

frAefre)t LhIt cILI4 Of flp.aA.ao_. Our Crz S vcr7

CO Cou ktrt juSat ‘vsv1t1

___ ___

< t4

__

Environmental Liabilities C’ton k ‘s .ppeaJa. +0 4.t d.4L
Jtp.rtt-.-e CV

1. Has the entity violated any environmental laws?

2. Does the entity use or generate “regulated substances”?

t’P, /&hw1 Vc

3. Is the entity required to have a permit to transport, store, treat or dispose of
hazardous wastes?

,vA



4. Has the entity ever used landfills, underground storage tanks or banels to dispose
of hazardous substances?

5. Has the entity been designated a potentially responsible party? 4/ 9

6. Have regulatory authorities or environmental consultants issued any reports on
property the entity is associated with, such as site assessments or impact studies?

/1/0

7. Are there any requirements for site clean-up of any property abandoned,
purchased or ciosed during the year?

‘Vt,

8. Has the entity retained any environmental remediation liabilities for any sites it
has sold?

9. What policies and procedures are in place to help the entity identify
environmental liabilities or contingencies? —I

1; 4/ctDfl’ã7fuovttJwr



Fraud

1. Explain your understanding of the risk of fraud within the entity related to the
following:

(1) Fraudulent financial reporting, i.e. intentional misstatements or amounts
that will be included in the financial statements, or disclosures in the
financial statements to deceive financial statement users.

(2) Misappropriation of assets, i.e. theft of assets caused by embezzling
receipts, stealing assets or paying for goods and services not received.

iI-.t (a’i’4 pi ‘e
Y%ga’o in 6csL 4-’
it ,wowsJIs.

2. Do you have knowledge of any fraud that has been
entity?

3. Are you aware of any unusual changes in lifestyle or behavior of an employeewho has access to assets susceptible to misappropriation?

4. Are you aware of any violations or possible violations of laws or regulations ofentity?

h,At

Dr
i-t

4 cc’i

on or within the (see

4/6’



8119!201Q10:41:15AM
Pagetofi

Franklin County
FRANKLIN COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

Payment History
•endor Number: 19344

Remittance Address: PAT GREEN. SHERIFF
LOUISBIJRG NC 27549

Invoice 0 InvoIce Descdpdon Due Date Check I Check Date P00 1090 InvoIce Ant Chuck Ant1-12-09 DRUG PURCHASE MONEY 01113109 329411 01/15/09 0 $7,500.00 $7,500.00728653923047 REIMB. PHONE BILL 01/21/09 329711 01122/09 0 $33.61 $33.672/09 02109/09 330398 02/09/09 0 $7,000.00 $7,000.002/2009 DRUG ENFORCEMENT 02/23109 330963 02/25109 0 15,000.00 $5,000.003/09 DRUG ENFORCEMENT 03/25/09 331990 03/25/09 0 $5,000.00 $5,000.00409 DRUG ENFORCMENT 04/07/09 332736 04/08/09 0 $6,000.00 $6,000.00509 DRUG ENFORCEMENT 05/21/09 334190 05/21/09 0 $2,000.00 $2,000.00609 DRUG PURCHASE MONEY 08122109 335421 06/24/09 0 $6,500.00 $6,500.00709 DRUG PURCHASE MONEY O7eV&V9 335891 07/07/09 0 $6,500.00 $6,500.00709 PURCHASE MONEY 07/21/09 335440 07/21/09 0 $8,600.00 $8,500.00609 dmg pwchasa money 06/10109 337091 08110/09 0 $4,000.00 $4,000.008/09 DRUG PURCHASE MONEY 08/24/09 337679 08/24/09 0 $5,000.00 $5,000.009/24/09 DRUG PURCHASE FUNDS 09/23/09 339021 09/24/09 0 $8,500.00 $8,500.0010/13/09 DRUG PURCHASE MONEY 10113/09 339771 10/13/09 0 $6,000.00 $6,000.0010/09 DRUGPURCHASEMONEY 10/24/09 339984 10/21/09 0 54,000.00 54,000.0011/2009 DRUG ENFORCEMENT 11117/09 340976 11/17109 0 $12,000.00 $12,000.0011/24/09 SHOP WITH A COP 12102/09 341422 12/03/09 0 $2,500.00 $2,500.0012/09 DRUG PURCHASE 12/15/09 342100 12/17/09 0 $2,500.00 $2,500.00DRUG ENFORCEMENT FUND 12/30/09 342366 12/30/09 0 $3,000.00 $3,000.00/1020 DRUG ENFORECEhENT 01/11/10 342867 01/14110 0 $2,000.00 $2,000.002-2-2010 DRUG BUY MONEY 02/02110 343538 02/02/10 0 $3,500.00 $3,500.002010 DRUG ENFORCEMENT FUND 02/08/10 343766 02/10/10 0 $8,500.00 $8,500.002/2010 DRUG ENFORCENT MONEY 02/22/10 344326 02/22/10 0 $2,500.00 $2,500.003/2010 DRUG ENFORCEMENT 03/04/10 344802 03/04/10 0 $14,000.00 $14,000.007/2010 DRUG FUND 07/06/10 349773 07/06110 0 $8,500.00 $8,500.0072010 DRUG ENFORCEMENT 07/30/10 350368 07/30/10 0 $7,500.00 $7,500.0022 08/1 0110 351030 08/12/10 0 $4,932.73 $4,932.7382010 DRUG ENFORCEMENT 08116110 354219 08/16/10 0 19,500.00 $9,500.00
liw. Count 28 TOtal - $162,466.40



5. Are there any electronic signatures stored on any computers, signature stamps or
pre-signed checks? If so, how are they safeguarded? , S I

,VCç 7IteVtf 9 (Ce

Risk Assessment F Z ecJ-ci i

I. Does the entity have a disaster recovery plan?

2. Please list any E-services such as online bill payment capabilities and electronicbanking currently being utilized and proved the name and address of the
organization providing the service,

to c-/t o t , tIj FC-13 /47 79( o6ea

3. How are E-services protected from fraudulent use and transactions?

ac I?cotc1ü4 4.4 6iaat

4. Please list all automatic journal entries and their purpose and timing.

&4, edo ,uc’/rc ejnto ..v ttZ h4f6,%42’ ttfWcna

5-k4J-ro- C0’ Ca’L PZn.& .1-a jra.ct

Conflict of Interest

1. Has the entity adopted a specific policy on conflict of interest?



Winston Williams, Creech, James P. Winston II, CPA
Gary L. Williams, CPAEvans & Company, LLP LeonardCreech,Jr.

Certified Public Accountants
Jennifer T. Reese, CPAe

The O — Ikflv* The .a

FRAUD QUESTIONNAIRE

Entity Name:

Completed By: n4
Signature: e/ O1-, t
Title:

Date:

__________________________________

As part of generally accepted auditing standards, we are required to make certaininquiries of management and employees related to fraud.

Please respond to the following questions. If you need additional explanation regardingany of the inquiries, please do not hesitate to ask. Please describe or explain answerswhen necessary.

GENERAL FRAUD

I. Explain your understanding of the risk of fraud within the organization. In whatareas and ways do you believe the organization may be susceptib)e to fraud?Fn4s4o .Uakerce42 3% o4Ztt ?c-1cc1d(flnkc3jJ7.
2. What steps has the organization taken to address the possibility ofmisappropriation of assets, i.e. theft of assets caused by embezzling receipts,stealing assets or paying for goods and services not received?4 £. p(op/r.4 ictcrtt s sit— Ccss di &vn..4 kWs.
)/ il 4 Ve (u, f4 c--I3. 136 yodiave kAbwlede of any frd6d that has been perpetratdl on or within theorganization?

4/0
02 tV. Spring Street P.O. Box 1366 Oxt,rcI. NC 27565 (019) 693-5 96 fnx(919) 693-7614

Governmental vww.wwcecp.com nazC’PAAudh Quatity Center



4. What procedures are in place for employees to report suspicious activity?a. J.-4-U..’ G(o.snrs p- ck ,,5. Have you reported any fraud or suspected fraud to your superiors? If so, what?iasbeen the response? 5v 1- trv5 fww’J. 4-c-tJ-i’vd2

6. Do you have any suspicion of any fraud? 7ttt- 1$

7. Have you heard of any allegations of fraud or suspected fraud affecting thegovernmental entity?

8. Are there areas within the organization where you believe fraud could occur andnot be detected? / 51t ;s ‘kW4 dk
tue IL Ov hi 456< 4.- 0ie’j ,e-/s 145

9. How does management communicate to employees the importance f ethicalbehavior? e’t 41 .- jte_I A4,.
10. Whai programs and controls have been implemented to address fraud risks and to

rosrams and controls monitored9
help deter and detect fraud
5.Jz AJCAM.M

7wfl
‘C

11. Are you aware of any unusual changes in lifestyle or behavior of an employeewho has access to assets susceptible to misappropriation? 4/)
12. What procedures are being taken to protect and prevent the theft of private andpersonal information of employees and customers? What controls are i place todetect and respond to possible identity theft? js-
9/5h4z5 pihJJ ppJ’ cafi4 4r 7-

Financial Statement Fraud a J
&/

Financial statement fraud consists of manipulating financial information in order to affectthe amounts reported in the published financial statements. This can consist of, fraudulentfinancial reporting, intentional misstatements, or inaccurate disclosures in the financialstatements, in order to deceive financial statement users.

I. Has any person asked or suggested that you manipulate the financial data?
2. Are you aware of any unusual or improper journal entries into the accountingrecords? ,sl/c
3. What controls are in place to prevent and detect misstatementsstatements? a

gevr-’ 8—4L- da-4’
ç%hc3 -‘4

c4’ /L1 2



4. Have any estimates, such as useful lives and br allowance for doubtful accounts,etc., been adjusted or manipulated in order to obtain a particular result in thepreparation of year-end financial statements? iv’o
Compliance Fraud

Compliance fraud occurs when laws, regulations and the terms of grant and other contractagreements are knowingly and purposely violated. Compliance fraud can have a directand economic affect on the financial statements and on the entities ability to continueoperations. Violation of grant agreements and Federal and State programs can result inthe loss of future funding and the return of previously received revenue. Violation withloan covenants and vendor contracts can result in the “call” of amounts due and theinability to obtain future funding and services.

I. How does management communicate the importance of adhering to laws,regulations and contract and grant agreements? How are the pertinent laws andregulations affecting the entity conveyed to those charged with compliance withthose laws and regulations. (For example: Environmental law informationconveyed to maintenance staff, vehicle operation regulations conveyed to thoseoperating governmental vehicles, employment laws such as sexual harassment toall employees, etc.) 4a.”f t.v’. 40 t.ttstd—’t
2. What policies does the governmental it have in place to prevent illegal acts?

a-< ‘d4- ‘I1L-.,r °r43. What policies and procedures are in place to help the entity identify the possibleviolation of any laws or regulations or terms of grant or contract agreements?

4. What controls are in place to prevent and detect noncompliance with laws andregulations pertaining to Federal and State programs and grant agreements?

5. Are you aware of any violations or possible violations of laws or regulations orterms or grant or other contract agreements?

,yc)



To: Chuck Murray
Angela Harris

From: Lisa Medlin
Accounts Payable Specialist

Drug Enibrcement Fund checks were normally picked up by Furman Bumette or Nancy Neal.
Request was made by department request for payment forms or by email. Furman would
normally pick up the checks. On some occasions the check would be picked up by.Nancy Neal,
and on a few occasions the Sheriff (Pat Green) would pick it up. If a request was made for an
urgent payment I would emad or call to let Mr. Green or his staff know It was ready. And it
would beplcked uplnthesanieday.

c rOt&L

cèS



Lisa Medlin

From: Usa Medlin
Sent: Thursday, December02, 2010 11:02 AM
To: PatGreen
Subject: RE: drug check

That check was printed this morning. Sorry I did not catch it when you were here. Someone n pick It up any time.
Thanks
lisa

Atm: Pat Green
Sent: Thursday, December 02, 2010 20:38 AM
To: Usa Medlin
SubJed drug check

Lisa, Drug unit just reminded me they need the $3500.00 for deal today when will you have the check ready? Sheriff



Lisa Medlin

From: Pat Green
Sent Thursday, December02, 20101 Cr38 AMTo: Lisa Medn
Subct drug —‘.

Lisa, Drug unit just reminded me they need the $3500.00r deal today when will you have the check ready? Sheriff



0 in n

-l r C
,

x m C
,

-I 0 0) C
) I-I I

2
*

*
*

*
*

*
*

*
2

*
*

2
2

*
*

*
*

*
*

*
4

t
c
n
t

1
H

ü
—

-
h

-
i.

—
—

-
a

—
-

-
‘

0

pa Cl
) C)

B
(0

(.
0

(0
(S

)G
)G

)W
G

)
C.

)
—

—
-
a
-
h
-
’
-
-
-
.

0
CD

2
s

10
-
.

I
—

C
, z

-
‘
c
D

-
J
O

1
’
)

10
10

C
i

l
v
c
3

o
i
g
f
l

H
2

C
)

—

r
t
v
-
o
-
D

-
o
-
D

5
Q

Q
Q

G
)
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Q

Q
Q

O
ø
0
0
0
0
Q

O
ø
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Q

O
Q

Q
Q

O
Q

>
—

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
r
n
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
r
n
m

m
m

m
-

o
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
r
n
m

r
n
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

r
n
m

r
n
m

r
n
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z

-n
0

C
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

z
z
z

z
z

z
z

z
z

z
z
z

z
z
z

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
z
Z

z
Z

Z
z

z
Z

z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
—

0
0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

-<
-<

-<
-<

-<
-<

-<
-<

-<
-<

-<
-<

-c
-c

-<
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
C

Z
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
.n

Z
>

S
>

.
.

p
Z

p
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

Z
Z

r
r
r

r
r

r
r

r
r

r
r
r

rr
r—

-.1
f
r
f
r
r
f
r
r
r
r

m
m

m
l
l
m

m
m

m
,i

m
m

-
n
i-

r
i-

n
-n

-n
i
-
n
-
n
-
n

r
n
-
n
-
n

m
n
-
n
-
n
-
n
-
n
-
n
-
n

c
c
c
c
m

c
c

m
a
c
c
c

c
c
c
c

c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c
c

I
X

11
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
r
>

>
>

c
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

>
>

0z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z

1z
z
z
z
4
z
z
-
I
o
z
z
z
z
-
4
z
z
z
z
-
l
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
-
I
_

o
w

w
w

w
o
w

o
w

O
w

o
w

o
>

o
w

Q
>

w
w

w
O

w
w

o
w

O
w

w
w

w
w

w
w

w
w

m
w

w
w

w
w

c
-
Q

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
1C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
1
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
C

C
n
1

z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
m

z
z
z
z
m

z
z
m

z
z
z
z
m

z
z
z
z
m

z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z
z

Ii
i

m
m

m
m

m
Z

m
m

m
m

m
Z

m
m

n
,m

Z
m

m
Z

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
°
Z

I
M

1
1

1
1
1

in
r
n
m

m
r
n
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

r
n
m

m
m

m
m

m
r
n

c
n
m

m
m

in
r
n
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m
m

m


